Keune Australia—Hair Straightening Iron

Identifying features

Approval no. A/22EA

What are the defects?

There is a suspected weakness in the power cord of the iron, which may in certain circumstances lead to breakage of the internal wiring of the cord and cause a short circuit.

What are the hazards?

Short circuit

What should consumers do?

Cease using the straightening iron and return it to the hairdressing salon from which it was purchased for a replacement.

Supplier
Keune Australia
Where the product was sold
Nationally

Responsible regulator

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission is the responsible regulator for this recall.

Australian Competition and Consumer Commission
Product category